
AusCyclng Queensland ITT Series
Round 1

Date: Saturday 13th April 2024 Distance: 20.2 km

Chief Commissaire: Wayne Pomario Organiser: NX Sports
Monday, April 15 2024 3:24:34 pm

Mount Walker, Queensland
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Result: Mens A Grade
Time Gap

1. 105 Jackson MEDWAY (Team BridgeLane) 24:35.32
2. 29 Oli STENNING (Blackshaw Racing) 25:04.30 +28.98
3. 114 Finlay WALSH (CCACHE x Par Küp) 26:06.12 +1:30.79
4. 5 Ryan CAVANAGH (Kinan Racing Team) 26:16.91 +1:41.59
5. 358 Alex CORRELL 26:29.89 +1:54.57
6. 31 Hayden JARVIS (Criterion BEx Racing) 26:32.22 +1:56.89
7. 24 Aidan BUTTIGIEG (St Kilda CC) 26:35.36 +2:00.04
8. 301 Will HEATH (SCODY Racing p/b Balmoral CC) 27:10.38 +2:35.06
9. 311 Toby JONES (Balmoral CC) 28:02.07 +3:26.74

• Average speed of the winner:  49.3 km/h
• Number of starters: 9

Result: Mens B Grade
Time Gap

1. 4043 Michael COOK (Balmoral CC) 28:00.85
2. 4042 Luke BONA (University of Queensland CC) 28:07.62 +6.76
3. 4053 James HOLLONDS (University of Queensland CC) 28:11.10 +10.24
4. 4041 Nick BLADEN (Balmoral CC) 28:15.11 +14.25
5. 4029 Stuart MACDONALD (Gold Coast CC) 28:52.87 +52.01
6. 4038 Sean MURRAY (Hamilton Wheelers CC/CCN) 28:53.47 +52.61
7. 335 Ethan LANG (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 29:28.86 +1:28.00
8. 4064 Thomas ELLIOTT (Darling Downs CC) 29:31.54 +1:30.68
9. 4026 Kalvin BARTLETT (Balmoral CC) 29:31.56 +1:30.70
10. 4045 Kurt JACOBS (Hamilton Wheelers CC / Cobra 9 Cycling Team) 29:32.26 +1:31.40
11. 4047 Timothy NELSON (University of Queensland CC / Argenic Racing) 30:01.02 +2:00.16
12. 4007 Trevor COULTER (Northern Cycling) 30:09.14 +2:08.28
13. 4063 Roland DEGEN (Ipswich CC) 30:24.64 +2:23.78
14. 65 Luke GILLOGLEY 30:34.29 +2:33.43
15. 48 Dougal STEDMAN (University of Queensland CC / Argenic Racing) 30:38.75 +2:37.89
16. 4019 Attila KISS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 31:03.44 +3:02.58
17. 463 Kyle WILLIS (Moreton Bay CC) 31:10.99 +3:10.13
18. 4066 Matt HASWELL (Darling Downs CC) 31:28.95 +3:28.09
19. 4016 Tony SIMONELLI (Ipswich CC) 31:57.26 +3:56.40
20. 4006 Greg BARNES (Manly Warringah CC) 32:07.90 +4:07.04
21. 4036 Simon GRAY (NWSCC) 32:44.95 +4:44.09

dns 4035 Shannon DUGGAN (University of Queensland CC)

• Average speed of the winner:  43.3 km/h
• Number of starters: 21
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Result: Mens C Grade
Time Gap

1. 4049 Daryl CHAN 28:15.16
2. 4030 Andrew MOHR (Hamilton Wheelers CC / Cobra 9 Cycling Team) 28:57.21 +42.04
3. 4027 Jarrad CARTWRIGHT (Gold Coast CC/Choice Homes) 28:58.63 +43.46
4. 4056 Troy OSBORNE (Logan City CC) 30:07.93 +1:52.76
5. 4068 Jacob LEE 30:31.70 +2:16.53
6. 4008 Gary MADIGAN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 30:32.48 +2:17.31
7. 4013 Richard BONNER (Darling Downs CC) 30:34.34 +2:19.17
8. 4070 Chun Kit LO 30:35.06 +2:19.89
9. 4061 Elliot BOUT 30:51.16 +2:35.99
10. 4037 Tim HUTCH (Gold Coast CC) 31:05.22 +2:50.05
11. 4054 Shiu Chun Jonathan IP 31:20.98 +3:05.81
12. 4055 Adam LOPEZ (Ipswich CC) 31:21.06 +3:05.89
13. 4012 Michael BABER (Brisbane CC) 31:27.95 +3:12.78
14. 4009 Peter RICHIE (Harlequin Wheelmen) 31:31.85 +3:16.68
15. 4034 Robert COLLINS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 31:41.59 +3:26.42
16. 4015 Robert PARTINGTON (Darling Downs CC) 32:03.71 +3:48.54
17. 4046 Justin LAM (Raft Cycling Team) 32:06.92 +3:51.75
18. 4051 Delvaux GILLES 32:10.86 +3:55.69
19. 4050 Man Yiu CHEUNG 33:07.72 +4:52.55
20. 4069 Pak Ngai LI 33:14.84 +4:59.67
21. 4039 Dennis VERCHES (Darling Downs CC) 33:17.39 +5:02.22
22. 4060 Brendon ANGUS (Sunshine Coast CC / Splatts Lawyers Racing) 33:38.79 +5:23.62
23. 4032 Darrin WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers CC / Splatt Lawyers enpoint solutions racing) 33:45.29 +5:30.12
24. 4057 Chun Sing NG 34:26.28 +6:11.11
25. 4067 Pok Him Ron LAU (No club) 35:56.07 +7:40.90
26. 4031 Paul STEVENS (Brisbane CC) 38:29.45 +10:14.28
27. 4062 Wai Wa CHEUNG 38:59.51 +10:44.34

dns 4020 Pete MCLEAN (Gold Coast CC)
dns 4028 Paul LUMSDEN (VIC)
dns 4052 David James HAMPTON (Marconi CC)
dns 4065 David GRIEVE (Ipswich CC)

• Average speed of the winner:  42.9 km/h
• Number of starters: 27
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Result: Mens D Grade
Time Gap

1. 4022 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 32:57.60
2. 4014 Ross LEWIS (Logan City CC) 34:30.46 +1:32.86
3. 4071 Ho Tai YEUNG (Apex cycling team) 34:31.37 +1:33.76
4. 4021 Dave MCRAE (Darling Downs CC) 36:01.11 +3:03.51
5. 4005 Bruce MCMILLAN (Cootamundra CC) 36:03.56 +3:05.95
6. 4002 Colin HOWKINS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 36:47.93 +3:50.32
7. 4003 Thomas MUCKLE (Hunter District CC) 37:43.71 +4:46.10
8. 4010 Robert THOMPSON (Sunshine Coast CC) 40:50.81 +7:53.21

• Average speed of the winner:  36.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 8

Result: Womens A Grade
Time Gap

1. 202 Isabelle CARNES (ARA Skip Capital) 29:00.31
2. 223 Anna DAVIS 30:49.44 +1:49.12

dns 420 Amelie SANDERS (Gold Coast CC)

• Average speed of the winner:  41.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 2

Result: Womens B Grade
Time Gap

1. 4018 Anne ELLIOTT (Darling Downs CC) 32:04.64
2. 4058 Stephanie LEECH (Balmoral CC / Hamilton Wheelers CC) 36:19.57 +4:14.92

• Average speed of the winner:  37.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 2

Result: WC
Time Gap

1. 4048 Michelle TICKNER (Sunshine Coast CC) 33:41.40
2. 4001 Kelly WRIGHT (Gold Coast CC) 35:10.51 +1:29.10
3. 4040 Tania LAUNDER (ACT) 35:53.63 +2:12.23
4. 4017 Mary-Anne ELKINGTON (Gold Coast CC) 36:01.57 +2:20.16
5. 4033 Josie HOOPER (Darling Downs CC) 36:06.54 +2:25.13
6. 4011 Julie RAPPO (Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club) 36:23.74 +2:42.33

• Average speed of the winner:  36.0 km/h
• Number of starters: 6
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Result: WD
Time Gap

1. 4044 Sandra KISTAS (Gold Coast CC) 35:41.32
2. 4023 Sarah AUSTIN (Darling Downs CC/Solaris Racing) 36:01.46 +20.13
3. 4025 Tanya CASANOVA (Gold Coast CC) 36:32.31 +50.99
4. 4024 Sally CARAHER (Kangaroo Point CC) 38:24.25 +2:42.93
5. 4004 Robyn SMALLWOOD 49:02.26 +13:20.93

• Average speed of the winner:  34.0 km/h
• Number of starters: 5

Result: JM17
Time Gap

1. 4059 Bill MCRAE (Darling Downs CC) 33:23.08

• Average speed of the winner:  36.3 km/h
• Number of starters: 1

Result:  Age Based Standard Results
Masters Men

Factored Time Gap
1. 4007 Trevor COULTER (Northern Cycling) 22:41.09
2. 4008 Gary MADIGAN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 23:17.36 +36.27
3. 4013 Richard BONNER (Darling Downs CC) 23:47.83 +1:06.74
4. 4029 Stuart MACDONALD (Gold Coast CC) 23:47.97 +1:06.88
5. 4030 Andrew MOHR (Hamilton Wheelers CC / Cobra 9 Cycling Team) 23:51.55 +1:10.46
6. 4006 Greg BARNES (Manly Warringah CC) 24:30.12 +1:49.03
7. 4027 Jarrad CARTWRIGHT (Gold Coast CC/Choice Homes) 24:35.99 +1:54.90
8. 4026 Kalvin BARTLETT (Balmoral CC) 24:41.57 +2:00.48
9. 4015 Robert PARTINGTON (Darling Downs CC) 24:57.39 +2:16.30
10. 4016 Tony SIMONELLI (Ipswich CC) 25:13.35 +2:32.26
11. 4038 Sean MURRAY (Hamilton Wheelers CC/CCN) 25:17.46 +2:36.37
12. 4043 Michael COOK (Balmoral CC) 25:18.72 +2:37.63
13. 4019 Attila KISS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 25:24.39 +2:43.30
14. 4041 Nick BLADEN (Balmoral CC) 25:31.60 +2:50.51
15. 4002 Colin HOWKINS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 25:47.20 +3:06.11
16. 4042 Luke BONA (University of Queensland CC) 25:49.74 +3:08.65
17. 4045 Kurt JACOBS (Hamilton Wheelers CC / Cobra 9 Cycling Team) 26:28.53 +3:47.44
18. 4014 Ross LEWIS (Logan City CC) 26:29.62 +3:48.53
19. 4022 Malcolm RICHARDS (Balmoral CC) 26:34.56 +3:53.47
20. 4047 Timothy NELSON (University of Queensland CC / Argenic Racing) 26:41.54 +4:00.45
21. 4003 Thomas MUCKLE (Hunter District CC) 26:46.33 +4:05.24
22. 4034 Robert COLLINS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 27:19.09 +4:38.00
23. 4037 Tim HUTCH (Gold Coast CC) 27:25.61 +4:44.52
24. 4032 Darrin WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers CC / Splatt Lawyers enpoint solutions racing) 28:26.47 +5:45.38
25. 4036 Simon GRAY (NWSCC) 28:26.79 +5:45.70
26. 4046 Justin LAM (Raft Cycling Team) 28:47.16 +6:06.07
27. 4039 Dennis VERCHES (Darling Downs CC) 29:08.49 +6:27.40
28. 4021 Dave MCRAE (Darling Downs CC) 29:27.90 +6:46.81
29. 4010 Robert THOMPSON (Sunshine Coast CC) 31:08.87 +8:27.78
30. 4031 Paul STEVENS (Brisbane CC) 32:11.42 +9:30.33
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Result:  Age Based Standard Results
Masters Women

Factored Time Gap
1. 223 Anna DAVIS 24:30.14
2. 4018 Anne ELLIOTT (Darling Downs CC) 26:03.08 +1:32.94
3. 4011 Julie RAPPO (Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club) 28:31.66 +4:01.52
4. 4017 Mary-Anne ELKINGTON (Gold Coast CC) 29:15.49 +4:45.35
5. 4023 Sarah AUSTIN (Darling Downs CC/Solaris Racing) 30:21.20 +5:51.06
6. 4025 Tanya CASANOVA (Gold Coast CC) 30:33.45 +6:03.31
7. 4033 Josie HOOPER (Darling Downs CC) 31:07.47 +6:37.33
8. 4044 Sandra KISTAS (Gold Coast CC) 31:14.49 +6:44.35
9. 4001 Kelly WRIGHT (Gold Coast CC) 32:18.08 +7:47.94
10. 4024 Sally CARAHER (Kangaroo Point CC) 32:36.17 +8:06.03


